TO MAKE A GIFT TO THE

"Anthony F. Amos Endowment for Support of the Animal Rehabilitation Keep (ARK) at The University of Texas at Austin—Marine Science Institute"

Port Aransas, Texas 78373

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING: NAME, ADDRESS & SIGNATURE OF DONOR(S): Ms. Other _____ Check appropriate title: Mr. & Mrs. Mrs. Mrs. Mrs. Miss Name(s): Address: Zip: ____ State: _____ Telephone: (______ - ____ E-mail: _____ Signature(s): Date TOTAL AMOUNT OF YOUR GIFT: \$_____ State if gift is \square In honor of, **or** \square In memory of: Amount enclosed: Additional pledge: Pledge detail: **Pledge Reminder Instructions:** Year Amount 20_ Biannually Yearly (indicate billing month) \$____ JAN FEB ☐ MAR ☐ APR MAY JUN 20 JUL ☐ AUG ☐ SEP ☐ OCT □ NOV □ DEC 20 Payment method: Check: ☐ Credit card payment: VISA ☐ MasterCard ☐ Discover ☐ American Express ☐ Account number: _____ Expiration date: _____ Credit Card Signature: _____ Please make your contributions payable to: The University of Texas at Austin Is your company's Matching Gift Form enclosed? Yes No No If YES, give company's name: ____ MAILING: Please send this form with your payment to: **UT MARINE SCIENCE INSTITUTE** Fiscal Office/Accounting **750 Channel View Drive**

Port Aransas, TX 78373-5015

GIFTS TO THE ENDOWMENT

The Anthony F. Amos Endowment for Support of the Animal Rehabilitation Keep (ARK) is established to provide funds for operations, maintenance, salaries and fringe benefits, and other funding needs associated with the care of injured birds, turtles, and mammals at the ARK. Decisions on use of the funds distributed from this endowment shall be made by the director of the ARK in consultation with the director of the Marine Science Institute in accordance with standard budgetary procedures.

It is understood that gifts dedicated to the Anthony F. Amos Endowment shall never become a part of the Permanent University Fund, the Available University Fund or the General Fund of the State of Texas, and shall never be subject to appropriation by the Legislature of the State of Texas. Endowment funds may be merged or commingled with other funds held by the Board of Regents of The University of Texas System for investment purposes. Funds distributed from the endowment in a year may be retained and expended for the purposes of the endowment in subsequent years, and a portion may be designated, at the discretion of the Board or The University of Texas at Austin administration, as a permanent addition to the principal of the endowment. All future additions to the endowment, made by any party, shall be subject to the provisions of this document.

If in the opinion of the Board of Regents of The University of Texas System, future circumstances change so that the purposes for which the endowment is established become illegal, impractical, or no longer able to be carried out to meet the needs of The University of Texas at Austin, said Board may designate an alternative use for the endowment payout to further the objective of the University, in the spirit of the original purpose.